DRM IN BRAZIL: A COST OF ILLNESS MODEL

133

As a result of the variations presented in Table 2, different results of maximum

and minimum costs considering the main analysis in different scenarios are shown,

as can be seen in Table 3.

Table 3 – DRMs cost of illness result considering different cost scenarios

  Main Analysis
(R$)*

Estimate in the
best scenario

(R$)*

Estimate in the
worst scenario

(R$)*
NMP Cost 18.331,31 9.290,15 27.609,19

TF Cost 27.928,84 14.123,72 42.180,48

Cost NMP/TF
Total Cost

15.953,77
62.213,93

8.048,75
31.462,63

24.179,16
93.968,84

 *Amounts presented in millions of Reais
NMP: New Medical Problem; TF: Therapeutic Failure; NMP/TF: combination between Therapeutic Failure and New
Medical Problem.

On the other hand, performing a univariate sensitivity analysis, changing only

the probability of outcomes (NMP, TF and NMP / TF) by ± 10%, there is an impact on

the Cost of Illness central estimative of DRMs (R$ 62 billion or USD18 billion), as can

be seen in Table 4.

Table 4 - Impact on the DRMs Cost of Illness related to the variation of the outcome
probabilities

  - 10%
(R$)*

+ 10%
(R$)*

Total cost (±10% NMP)ǂ 54.039,66 70.381,60

Total cost (±10% TF)ǂ 53.018,37 71.401,63

Total cost (±10% TF/NMP)ǂ 51.169,72 73.250,29

* Amounts presented in millions of Reais
ǂ The average change in interquartile deviations (Q1 and Q3) was ± 10%.

NMP: New Medical Problem; TF: Therapeutic Failure; NMP/TF: combination between Therapeutic Failure and New
Medical Problem.

   DRM IN BRAZIL: A COST OF ILLNESS MODEL

134

DISCUSSION

The present study used a theoretical probabilistic model to estimate the

frequency and costs associated with drug-related morbidities originated in

ambulatory practice, in Brazil, during a one-year period.

With the assistance of the panel of clinical experts it was estimated that more